

Trust HQ
Rikenel
Montpellier
Gloucester
GL1 1LY

Direct Tel: 01452 894266
E-mail: 2gnft.Information-Freedom@nhs.net
Website: www.2gether.nhs.uk

15 November 2018

Freedom of Information Request – Ref: FOI 227-1819

Thank you for your recent Freedom of Information request. Please find the Trust's response below.

1. How many doctors have been booked outside of IR35 since April 2017?
This is not something the Trust would monitor. This would be a responsibility of the agency.
2. What is your yearly trust spend on agency locum doctors via framework agencies, broken down into grade and specialty? From (October 2017 to October 2018)

	Psychiatry
Consultant	1,267,024
Speciality Doctors	563,311
Core trainees	74,369
Foundation grades	37,667
Total Spend	1,942,371

3. What is your yearly trust spend on agency locum doctors via OFF-framework agencies, broken down into grade and specialty? (October 2017 to October 2018)
Nil - no spend
4. What is your average total charge rate for a locum consultant doctor?
Average hourly charge rate for consultants used in the 2017/18 financial year £109.19
5. Who is the current highest paid locum Consultant, what is the hourly rate and in what specialty do they practice?
Consultant child psychiatrist £120

6. Please can you outline your spend per agency, broken down by grade and specialty of doctor over the past 12 months?

Psychiatry	Consultant	Speciality Doctors	Core trainees	Foundation grades	Total Spend
CRG part of Castlerock Recruitment Ltd	-	11,489	-	-	11,489
Doctors on Call Limited	80	-	-	-	80
Evergood Associates Limited	10,870	-	-	-	10,870
ID Medical Group Limited	26,878	-	-	-	26,878
Interact Medical	11,714	-	-	-	11,714
J M Harper	300	-	-	-	300
Medacs Healthcare Services PLC	3,222	62,561	-	-	66,620
Network Ventures Limited	38,036	-	837	-	38,036
Pulse Healthcare Limited	-	9,344	-	-	9,344
Tempre	1,175,924	479,917	73,532	37,667	1,767,040
Grand Total	1,267,024	563,311	74,369	37,667	1,942,371

Yours sincerely,

Lisa Evans

LISA EVANS
Information Governance Officer
2gether NHS Foundation Trust

Copyright & Reuse of Public Sector Information

The information and material that is routinely published is subject to 2gether NHS Foundation Trust's copyright unless otherwise indicated. Unless expressly indicated on the material to the contrary, it may be reproduced free of charge in any format or medium, provided it is reproduced accurately and not used in a misleading manner. Where any of the copyright items are being re-published or copied to others, you must identify the source of the material and acknowledge the copyright status. Permission to reproduce material does not extend to any material accessed through the Trust website that is the copyright of third parties. You must obtain authorisation to reproduce such material from the copyright holders concerned. For further guidance on a range of copyright issues, see the Office of Public Sector Information (OPSI) web site: www.opsi.gov.uk/advice/crown-copyright/copyright-guidance/index.htm

or write to: OPSI, 102 Petty France, London SW1H 9AJ.